Maintenance

Item Project Title

1 Miscellaneous Improvement Work in Green Cove
2 Painting Work for Head Office

3 Leakage Rectification Work

4 Improvement work for new Kisok on GF of 1GT

5 Work Order for 1GT

6 Replacement of carpet in Hollywood Comm Bldg

7 Miscellaneous Metal Work

8 Maintenance Works in Kwu Tung, Sheung Shui

Client

Emperor Group

The Boys' Brigade, Hong Kong

Gymmeland

Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd

HLREA

Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd

The Boys' Brigade, Hong Kong

Home of Loving Faithfulless

Date of

Commencement

05/2001

06/2005

08/2005

09/2005

11/2005

11/2005

12/2005

04/2006

Completion

12/2001

08/2005

09/2005

10/2005

11/2005

11/2005

01/2006

05/2006

Contract

Amount

HKS

1,000,000.00

29,000.00

20,580.00

13,200.00

5,000.00

5,310.00

13,000.00

87,440.00



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Replacement of Rain Water Pipe in David House

Painting Works for BB's Head Office

Waterproofing Work at Ping Long Tsuen, Tai Po

Improvement work in Avon Court

Improvement Work in Emperor Plaza

BD Order Work at No. 243 Wing Lok Street

BD Order Work at Kiu Kwong Mansion

Reinstatement Work for MEXX's Shop

Renovation Work at Ping Long Chuen

BD Order Work at Stanley Street

Miscellaneous Maintenance Works for David House

Martin Construction Co Ltd

The Boys' Brigade, Hong Kong

The Boys' Brigade, Hong Kong

Landlord

Emperor Group

Landlord

Landlord

MEXX

Boys’ Brigade HK

Landlord

Landlord

05/2006

07/2006

07/2006

10/2006

12/2006

04/2007

04/2007

06/2007

05/2007

05/2007

08/2007

05/2006

07/2006

09/2006

11/2006

1/2007

04/2007

05/2007

07/2007

05/2007

06/2007

In Progress

12,000.00

21,700.00

10,000.00

35,200.00

80,000.00

50,000.00

33,000.00

156,000.00

138,000.00

300,000.00

1,000,000.00



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Concrete Repairing Work at Liberty Avenue

Miscellaneous Maintenance Work for Single House at Repulse Bay

Road

Leakage Repairing at 218 Prince Edward Road W

Removal of Unauthorized Building Works at GF & MF, 245 Wing Lok
Street

Leakage Repairing in David House

Rectification Work to Flood Unit in Dahfuldy

Leakage Rectification to Flat 401 Block A Dahfuldy

Re-roofing of Champion House

Flat Improvement Work in Dahfuldy

Improvement Work to Existing Underground Drainage System of
Dahfuldy

Landlord

Landlord

Landlord

Landlord

Landlord

Landlord / Tenant

Landlord

Landlord

Landlord

Landlord

09/2007

11/2007

12/2007

02/2008

03/2008

06/2008

06/2008

06/2008

10/2008

10/2008

10/2007

In Progress

12/2007

03/2008

04/2008

07/2008

08/2008

12/2008

10/2008

10/2008

100,000.00

500,000.00

30,000.00

80,000.00

50,000.00

300,000.00

130,000.00

220,000.00

50,000.00

10,000.00



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

BD Order at 126-128 Fuk Wa Street

TV Frame in HKIVE

Ceiling Repainting at Champion House

Flat Improvement Work in Avon Court

Flat Improvement Work in Greenfield Terrace

Repairing to Car-park Entrance Flooring of Dahfuldy

Office Improvement for Vilebrequin

Electrical Improvement Work for Empire Hote

Landlord

Vocation Training Council

Landlord

Landlord

Landlord

I/0

Vilebrequin

Empire Hotel

11/2008

11/2008

11/2008

11/2008

12/2008

01/2009

03/2009

03/2009

11/2008

12/2008

11/2008

12/2008

01/2009

In Progress

04/2009

03/2009

2,000.00

6,000.00

10,000.00

61,500.00

145,800.00

48,000.00

54,000.00

21,600.00



